
6 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/IS-continued 

HO 
HO 
CH 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

84.24.051 
84.24.051 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.61.021 
84.61. 021 

Description of Goods 

Carraro Air-Omega single seed dri II 
Gaspardo pneumatic precision seed drill 
Precure tread finishing line 
Qui It ing frames 
Ratchet Safety Tensioner uni t 50 mm bel t width 
Check valves (valves which prevent reversal of flow) 
viz; 
In line steel bodied check valves - over (3/4"), 
SWING, TILTING DISC AND DUAL PLATE: 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies - 125 mm (5") and 
above 
Cast steel bodied ANSI class 600 - sizes 400 mm 
(16") and 500 mm (20") 
Iron or steel bodies 40 mm (11/2") and below 
Iron or steel bodies - 900 mm (36") and over 
Plastic bodied - all sizes excluding aerosol types 
Stainless steel bodied - 40 mm (11/2 ") and 
below 
Stainless steel bodied 500 mm (20") and over 
Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections 
- all sizes 
LIFT, GLOBE OR PISTON: (Non Hydraulic) 
Aluminium bodied - all sizes 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 200 mm (8") 
and above 
Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied - all 
sizes 
BALL CHECK: 
Cast iron, brass, bronze, gunmetal and plastic bodied 
(excluding aerosol types) - all sizes 
Steel and stainless steel bodied - 40 mm (11/2") 
and over 
Back flow preventors, reduced pressure prinCiple 
FOOT VALVES: 
Cast iron, carbon steel or stainless steel bodied -
350 mm (14") and over 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 65 mm (21/2") 
and over 
UL (underwriters laboratory) approved valves for 
LPG service 
Flush 77 ventiler (drinker) 
Globe valves, stop valves, piston valves, angle valves, 
radiator valves, and needle valves (valves which control the 
medium by the direct action of a disc against a seat) viz; 
Globe valves: 
Aluminium, plastic, steel and stainless steel bodied 
Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 225 mm (9") 
and over 
Cast iron bodied - up to 32mm (11/4") 
Cast iron bodied - 175mm (7") and over 
Cast iron bodied without copper alloyed internals 
Dorot 04 series sizes 40 mm, 50 mm and 80 mm 
Dorot 05 series sizes 50 mm wi th 20 mm port 
Dorot 72 size 50 mm with 12 mm port 
leafield model A5, inflation, rapid deflation valves 
Nupro D4L and D4S series valves 
Rinnai 3/8" flame failure valve 
Needle valves: 
brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 20mm (3/4") 
and above 
Stainless steel bodied - 19mm (3/4") 
and above 
Steel bodied - 19 mm (3/4") and over 
Bellows sealed - all sizes with 3 or more parts 
- all sizes 
Radiator valves: 
Double regulating, microbore, thermostat ic or preset 
radiator valves - all sizes 
Isolating regulating valves - all sizes 
Other: 
Piston valves 
Hopkinsons STS bronze bodied valves models; 
8113, 8123, 8133, 8143 and 8173 

84.61.021 Hydraulic valves viz; 
Flow control valves: 
Electrically modulated - all sizes 
Module or sandwich valves - all sizes 
Needle valves 50mm (2") size and above 
Pressure and pressure/temperature compensated flow 
valves - all sizes 
Flow dividers and flow divider/combiners - all sizes 
Flow control cartridges - all sizes 
Pressure control valves: 
Module or sandwich valves - all sizes 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
15 
10 
10 

Ref. 
No. 

581633F 
521229E 
540723A 
580978K 
581626C 
5815190 

503171A 
5815220 

Effecti ve 
From To 

5/85 
2/86 
3/86 
2/86 

10/85 
4/86 

1/86 
4/86 

581512G 4/86 

1971 


