Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/16-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective From To	
	84.24.051 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Carraro Air-Omega single seed drill Gaspardo pneumatic precision seed drill Precure tread finishing line Quilting frames Ratchet Safety Tensioner unit 50 mm belt width Check valves (valves which prevent reversal of flow) viz;	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10 10 15 10 10	581633F 521229E 540723A 580978K 581626C 581519D	5/85 2/86 3/86 2/86 10/85 4/86	
		In line steel bodied check valves — over (3/4''), SWING, TILTING DISC AND DUAL PLATE: Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodies — 125 mm (5'') and above Cast steel bodied ANSI class 600 — sizes 400 mm (16'') and 500 mm (20'')						
		Iron or steel bodies 40 mm (11/2'') and below Iron or steel bodies - 900 mm (36'') and over Plastic bodied - all sizes excluding aerosol types Stainless steel bodied - 40 mm (11/2'') and below						
		Stainless steel bodied 500 mm (20'') and over Stainless steel bodied with flanged end connections - all sizes LIFT, GLOBE OR PISTON: (Non Hydraulic)						
		Aluminium bodied — all sizes Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied — 200 mm (8'') and above Cast iron, steel and stainless steel bodied — all sizes						
		BALL CHECK: Cast iron, brass, bronze, gunmetal and plastic bodied (excluding aerosol types) — all sizes Steel and stainless steel bodied — 40 mm (11/2'')						
		and over Back flow preventors, reduced pressure principle FOOT VALVES: Cast iron, carbon steel or stainless steel bodied - 350 mm (14'') and over						
		Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 65 mm (21/2'') and over UL (underwriters laboratory) approved valves for LPG service						
		Flush 77 ventiler (drinker) Globe valves, stop valves, piston valves, angle valves, radiator valves, and needle valves (valves which control the medium by the direct action of a disc against a seat) viz; Globe valves: Aluminium, plastic, steel and stainless steel bodied Brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied — 225 mm (9'')	Free Free			503171A 581522D	1/86 4/86	
		and over Cast iron bodied - up to 32mm (11/4'') Cast iron bodied - 175mm (7'') and over Cast iron bodied without copper alloyed internals						
		Dorot 04 series sizes 40 mm, 50 mm and 80 mm Dorot 05 series sizes 50 mm with 20 mm port Dorot 72 size 50 mm with 12 mm port leafield model A5, inflation, rapid deflation valves Nupro D4L and D4S series valves						
		Rinnai 3/8'' flame failure valve Needle valves: brass, bronze or gunmetal bodied - 20mm (3/4'') and above Stainless steel bodied - 19mm (3/4'')						
		and above Steel bodied - 19 mm (3/4'') and over Bellows sealed - all sizes with 3 or more parts - all sizes Radiator valves:						
		Double regulating, microbore, thermostatic or preset radiator valves - all sizes Isolating regulating valves - all sizes Other:						
	84.61.021	Piston valves Hopkinsons STS bronze bodied valves models; 8113, 8123, 8133, 8143 and 8173 Hydraulic valves viz; Flow control valves:	Free			581512G	4/86	
		Electrically modulated - all sizes Module or sandwich valves - all sizes Needle valves 50mm (2'') size and above Pressure and pressure/temperature compensated flow				·		
		valves — all sizes Flow dividers and flow divider/combiners — all sizes Flow control cartridges — all sizes Pressure control valves:						